
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
2501 Harbor Blvd.
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Personnel Director:
Mailing Address: Michelle Hamilton (714) 957-5131 michelle.hamilton@fdc.dds.ca.gov

2501 Harbor Blvd.
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Personnel Director's Office:

Clydia Cooper (714) 957-5132 clydia.cooper@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(714) 957-5121 Personnel Supervisor I:

Rengie Aly, RA (714) 957-5622 rengehan.aly@fdc.dds.ca.gov
*Fax: Shelly Davila, (A) (714) 957-5140 shelly.davila@fdc.dds.ca.gov

(714) 957-5123
Health and Safety Officer:
Joan Gomez (714) 957-5139 joan.gomez@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Position Control:
Petrina Randall, APA (714) 957-5133 petrina.randall@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Tom Simmons, SR (714) 957-5526 tom.simmons@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Testing:
Serena Chavez, SR (714) 957-5587 serena.chavez@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Mary Tosh, APA (714) 957-5137 mary.tosh@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Agency Codes

518, 521 Personnel Specialist:
Hallen Griffin (714) 668-7653 hallen.griffin@fdc.dds.ca.gov
Brittany Le (714) 957-5124 brittany.le@fdc.dds.ca.gov
Deshani Masachchi (714) 957-5120 deshani.masachchi@fdc.dds.ca.gov
Melissa May (714) 957-5456 melissa.may@fdc.dds.ca.gov
Trang Nguyen (714) 957-5129 trang.nguyen@fdc.dds.ca.gov
Ralph Santiago, RA (714) 957-5546 rufino.santiago@fdc.dds.ca.gov
Olha Sizikova (714) 957-5125 olha.sizikova@fdc.dds.ca.gov

Last Updated 01/25/2017

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
FAIRVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER, COSTA MESA

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


